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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

2

3

4

5

SANAM ZAHRA (Selected
against Women Quota)

SBAH MUNIR (Selected against
Women Quota)

MEHWISH ALAMDAR (Selected
against Women Quota)

ARSHIA IJAZ (Selected
against Women Quota)

LIAQAT HUSSAIN

DR.MUNIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ALAMDAR HUSSAIN

DR IJAZ AHMED SHEIKH

1

2

3

4

29100023

29100025

29100001

29100034

FAISALABAD

GUJRANWALA

M. GARH

JEHLUM

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

CONSULTANT PAEDIATRICIAN   -  (BS-18)

LABOUR AND HUMAN RESOURCE (PUNJAB EMPLOYEES SOCIAL SECURITY INSTITU

4

1

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

ARSLAN ARSHAD 

ANUM YAHYA 

IQRA NAEEM 

AROOJ ASHRAF 

HAFSA LIAQAT 

AAIZAH IQBAL 

ANEELA KANWAL 

ALIA NAUSHER 

ARSHAD JAVED

MUHAMMAD YAHYA

MUHAMMAD NAEEM

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

LIAQAT ALI

DR.IQBAL ASHRAF ZIA

MUHAMMAD ALI KAUSER

NAUSHER ALI

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

29100042

29100024

29100047

29100013

29100007

29100037

29100021

29100033

R.Y. KHAN

FAISALABAD

GUJRANWALA

SARGODHA

BAHAWALPUR

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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4

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

RUMESA NASIR 

UZMA RUBAB 

AYESHA GHAFFAR 

AKASHA ISLAM 

MEHWISH SHARIF 

SAMEEN ARSHAD 

MOHAMMAD SHAIQ MAHMOOD 

LUBNA MANZOOR 

IQRA AYAZ 

ZAHRA RIAZ 

NIDA AJMAL 

SOBIA KHALIQ 

SAHIBZADA NASIR ALI

ALAM SHER

ABDUL GHAFFAR GHAFFARI

ABDUL SALAM CHOUDHRY

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

MAHMOOD MAZHAR

MUHAMMAD MANZOOR

MALIK KHALID AYAZ

MUHAMMAD RIAZ

MUHAMMAD AJMAL KHAN

ABDUL KHALIQ

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

29100038

29100043

29100029

29100048

29100050

29100045

29100004

29100022

29100012

29100039

29100032

29100011

GUJRANWALA

FAISALABAD

T.T. SINGH

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

CHAKWAL

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

JHANG

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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4

Note :
1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
 
2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 
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GHANWA PERVAIZ (Selected Agai

BISMAH SAFDAR (Selected Again

NIDA ATHAR (Selected Against 

QURATUL AIN JAVED (Selected a

MUHAMMAD AZEEM SARWAR GILL (S

PERVAIZ IQBAL SHEIKH

SAFDAR ALI

MUHAMMAD ATHAR

BASHIR HUSSAIN JAVED

MUHAMMAD SARWAR GILL

1

2

3

4

5

29100019

29100041

29100010

29100051

29100035

SIALKOT

T.T. SINGH

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

Following Candidate(s) Refused to Join or Resigned/Teminated/Relieved from the Post 


