## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REVISED MERIT LIST

Post: CONSULTANT PAEDIATRICIAN - (BS-18)

Department: <u>LABOUR AND HUMAN RESOURCE</u> (<u>PUNJAB EMPLOYEES SOCIAL SECURITY INSTITU</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 4 Revision No. 1 Case # 11M2025

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
1	29100023	2	SANAM ZAHRA (Selected against Women Quota) LIAQAT HUSSAIN	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
2	29100025	3	SBAH MUNIR (Selected against Women Quota) DR.MUNIR AHMAD	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
3	29100001	4	MEHWISH ALAMDAR (Selected against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD ALAMDAR HUSSAIN	M. GARH	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
4	29100034	5	ARSHIA IJAZ (Selected against Women Quota) DR IJAZ AHMED SHEIKH	JEHLUM	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Fol	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection				
1	29100042	1	ARSLAN ARSHAD ARSHAD JAVED	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMMENDED
2	29100024	6	ANUM YAHYA MUHAMMAD YAHYA	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED
3	29100047	7	IQRA NAEEM MUHAMMAD NAEEM	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMENDED
4	29100013	8	AROOJ ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMENDED
5	29100007	9	HAFSA LIAQAT LIAQAT ALI	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMENDED
6	29100037	10	AAIZAH IQBAL DR.IQBAL ASHRAF ZIA	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED
7	29100021	11	ANEELA KANWAL MUHAMMAD ALI KAUSER	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED
8	29100033	12	ALIA NAUSHER NAUSHER ALI	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED

## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REVISED MERIT LIST

Post: CONSULTANT PAEDIATRICIAN - (BS-18)

Department: <u>LABOUR AND HUMAN RESOURCE</u> (<u>PUNJAB EMPLOYEES SOCIAL SECURITY INSTITU</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 4 Revision No. 1 Case # 11M2025

Sr. No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
9	29100038	13	RUMESA NASIR SAHIBZADA NASIR ALI	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
10	29100043	14	UZMA RUBAB ALAM SHER	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
11	29100029	15	AYESHA GHAFFAR ABDUL GHAFFAR GHAFFARI	T.T. SINGH	NOT RECOMME	NDED
12	29100048	16	AKASHA ISLAM ABDUL SALAM CHOUDHRY	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
13	29100050	17	MEHWISH SHARIF MUHAMMAD SHARIF	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
14	29100045	18	SAMEEN ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
15	29100004	19	MOHAMMAD SHAIQ MAHMOOD MAHMOOD MAZHAR	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
16	29100022	20	LUBNA MANZOOR MUHAMMAD MANZOOR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
17	29100012	21	IQRA AYAZ MALIK KHALID AYAZ	CHAKWAL	NOT RECOMME	NDED
18	29100039	22	ZAHRA RIAZ MUHAMMAD RIAZ	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
19	29100032	23	NIDA AJMAL MUHAMMAD AJMAL KHAN	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
20	29100011	24	SOBIA KHALIQ ABDUL KHALIQ	JHANG	NOT RECOMME	NDED

## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REVISED MERIT LIST

Post: <u>CONSULTANT PAEDIATRICIAN - (BS-18)</u>

Department: LABOUR AND HUMAN RESOURCE (PUNJAB EMPLOYEES SOCIAL SECURITY INSTITU

No. of Candidates Recommended 4 Revision No. 1 Case # 11M2O25

Sr. No.			Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
<u> 140.</u>	<u>NO.</u>	<u> 140.</u>	<u>rather's Name</u>			WOITIET/WIITOTTE

<u>Fo</u>	Following Candidate(s) Refused to Join or Resigned/Teminated/Relieved from the Post				
1	29100019	GHANWA PERVAIZ (Selected Agai SIALKOT PERVAIZ IQBAL SHEIKH			
2	29100041	BISMAH SAFDAR (Selected Agair T.T. SINGH SAFDAR ALI			
3	29100010	NIDA ATHAR (Selected Against FAISALABAD MUHAMMAD ATHAR			
4	29100051	QURATUL AIN JAVED (Selected & LAHORE BASHIR HUSSAIN JAVED			
5	29100035	MUHAMMAD AZEEM SARWAR GILL (5 FAISALABAD MUHAMMAD SARWAR GILL			

## Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.